
Contract Number: MHEC-01312021 

1 
 

Amendment #1  
Parchment LLC, 
Instructure, Inc., 

And  
The Midwestern Higher Education Compact 

Contract Number: MHEC-01312021 
 

Whereas, this Amendment #1 (“Amendment”) to Master Agreement (“Agreement”), Contract No. 
MHEC-01312021 is entered into by and between Midwestern Higher Education Compact, whose 
governing body is the Midwestern Higher Education Commission (“MHEC”) with offices at 105 Fifth 
Avenue South, Suite 450, Minneapolis, MN  55401, Parchment LLC, with its principal place of business 
at 7001 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 1050, Scottsdale, AZ 85253 ("Assignor"), and Instructure, Inc., with 
its principal place of business at with offices at 6330 South 3000 East, Suite 700, Salt Lake City, UT 84121 
("Assignee" “Instructure”).  

Parties to amend and modify the Agreement by and between the Midwestern Higher Education 
Compact (“MHEC”) and Instructure, Inc.  (“Instructure”), as follows: 

Whereas, Assignor and MHEC are parties to the Agreement dated January 31, 2021, under which 
Assignor provides certain digital credentialing services to Eligible Organizations;  

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign all of its rights, obligations, and interests under the Agreement 
to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept such assignment; 

Whereas, the Agreement requires the prior written consent of MHEC to any assignment of rights or 
delegation of obligations by Assignor; 

Whereas, the parties wish to exercise the four-year renewal option extending the term of the 
Agreement through June 30, 2028; and 

Whereas, the parties wish to update the services to reflect current pricing and service offerings; 

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the parties agree as follows: 

A. Assignment and Assumption: 

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, obligations, and interests in and to the Agreement. 
Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and agrees to assume all of Assignor's obligations under the 
Agreement. 

B. Consent to Assignment: 

By executing this Amendment #1, MHEC hereby consents to the assignment of the Agreement from 
Assignor to Assignee. 

C. Section 1. Master Agreement Term. Section 1 shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the 
following: 

“1. Master Agreement Term: 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E0B9BB5E-4E8E-40B0-8B1D-78A980E633FC



Contract Number: MHEC-01312021 

2 
 

This Agreement shall be effective on January 31, 2021 and shall remain in effect until June 30, 2028 
(Term Ending Date) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the terms of the Agreement. Eligible 
Organizations may procure products and services from Instructure under the terms of the MHEC Master 
Agreement at any time during the duration of the Agreement or any renewal thereof.”  

D. Section 4. Services. Section 4 shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

“4. Services: 

Refers to Instructure’s provision of Software as a Service and applications that enable certain features 
and functions of Instructure’s credential exchange and analytics platform as more fully set forth in 
Parchment's response to Digital Credential Solutions MHEC-RFP-10052020 solicitation proposed 
solution, and pricing made available for purchase under this Agreement. The Services are set forth in the 
attached Exhibit A: Services List.  

Instructure agrees to maintain Service’s in accordance with the following: 

A. Parchment Award 
i. Award, K12: 

Enables learners, academic institutions, and employers to request electronic 
and/or printed transcripts, order replacement diplomas/certificates, request 
enrollment/degree verifications, and more with touch-free SIS integration for 
automation of fulfillment requests. 

ii. Certificate Services: 
Provides the ability to issue high-quality digital and print certificates to credential 
earners from a web-based environment. Immediate access to the digital certificates 
with built-in APIs for online sharing. 

iii. CLR Services: 
Provides the ability to issue Comprehensive Learner Records (CLR)/Experiential 
Transcripts/Cocurricular Transcript/Learner Employment Record (LER) to credential 
earners. The CLR is a standard way to describe and share learning-related plans, 
achievements, skills, and milestones over a person's lifetime, both inside and 
outside of the classroom. 

iv. Digital Badge Services: 
Allows institutions to issue digital badges to learners for skills and competencies 
earned. 

v. Diploma Services: 
Provides the ability to issue high-quality digital and print diplomas to credential 
earners from a web-based environment. Immediate access to the digital diplomas 
with built-in APIs for online sharing. 

vi. District Transfer: 
Allows districts to quickly exchange relevant student records safely and securely 
between schools and districts when a student transfers. 

vii. Transcript Services: 
Enables learners, academic institutions, and employers to request electronic 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E0B9BB5E-4E8E-40B0-8B1D-78A980E633FC



Contract Number: MHEC-01312021 

3 
 

and/or printed transcripts, order replacement diplomas/certificates, request 
enrollment/degree verifications, and more with touch-free SIS integration for 
automation of fulfillment requests, as well as automation for holds. 

viii. Verification Services: 
Allows learners and third parties to securely exchange auto-generated Degree and 
Enrollment Verification letters. 
 

B. Parchment Pathways 
i. Course Sharing: 

A digital solution that enables state systems, consortia, and institutions to 
collaboratively offer courses to each other’s students. Institutions have the functionality 
and flexibility needed to optimize collaboration, expand offerings, and improve on-time 
completion. 

ii. Digitary Receive: 
A unified, secure inbox to collect and organize transcripts and other admissions 
documents to help automate and streamline the admissions process for documents 
outside of the United States. 

iii. Dual Enrollment: 
A fully digital solution with a streamlined, easy-to-use experience empowering schools 
and students alike, eliminating manual processes and complicated workflows. 

iv. Parchment Receive for Secondary Exchange: 
A unified, secure inbox to collect and organize transcripts and other admissions 
documents to help automate and streamline the admissions process for documents 
from other institutions in the network to Secondary institutions. 

v. Receive Data Automation, EDI/XML Transcript Tools: 
Dramatically streamlines and automates XML/EDI transcript import into PeopleSoft 
External Education, with an additional option to auto-populate School Course 
Classification and/or to auto-populate Course Credit Models. 

vi. Receive Data Automation, Raptor: 
Uses intelligent built-in algorithms to automatically extract and automate the ingestion 
of key admission and course information from transcripts into internal systems touch-
free. System-agnostic data integration with SIS, CRM, and other internal systems. 

vii. Receive Premium: 
A unified, secure inbox to collect and organize transcripts and other admissions 
documents to help automate and streamline the admissions process. 

viii. Recruit: 
Offers higher education enrollment marketing offices the ability to connect with best-fit 
students in real-time. Through an easy-to-use online portal, Recruit provides you with 
student inquiries specific to your institution and a set of dashboards that let you 
uncover high schools that have big opportunities for recruitment. 

ix. Transfer Articulation: 
Allows institutions to manage course equivalencies more efficiently, provide searchable 
online access to equivalency information, and help learners transfer with more credits 
to graduate on time. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E0B9BB5E-4E8E-40B0-8B1D-78A980E633FC



Contract Number: MHEC-01312021 

4 
 

C. Each Parchment service includes the following supportive capabilities as more fully described in 
the Order Form:  

i. implementation,  
ii. maintenance,  

iii. technical support,  
iv. security, and  
v. training. 

D. Subject to MHEC's prior approval, Instructure may add new services when they become 
generally available. Any such new service shall be within scope of the award for e-Transcripts 
and Supportive Services pursuant to Parchments proposal submitted for the Digital Credential 
Solutions (e.g., e-Transcripts) MHEC-RFP-10052020 Request for Proposal issued by MHEC on 
October 5, 2020, and shall not result in a material reduction in the level of capability, 
functionality, or implementation currently being provided to an Eligible Organization, regardless 
of whether or not the Eligible Organization purchases said new service. The pricing for all new 
services shall incorporate, to the extent possible, similar, or comparable discount levels; and 

E. Notification of specific changes to the list of services shall be provided to MHEC within thirty 
(30) days of such modification.” 

F. Section 5. Order Form: Section 5 shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

“5. Order Form: 

“Order Form” means an order form, and all exhibits thereto, that is mutually agreed upon in writing by 
Eligible Organization and Instructure for Services. Order Form shall reference MHEC contact number 
MHEC-01312021. Participating Exchange States may either agree to use the Parchment Exchange State 
Agreement, or Instructure and such Exchange State may agree to a state-specific services agreement, 
whereby Instructure will provide its Services to eligible schools within the Exchange State subject to an 
applicable Order Form for Services.” 

G. Section 25. Assignment: Section 25 shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

“25. Assignment: 

Neither party will assign its rights or delegate its obligations under this Agreement without the other 
party's prior written consent, and, absent such consent, any purported assignment or delegation by that 
party will be null, void and of no effect. This Agreement will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of 
Instructure and MHEC and their successors and permitted assigns.” 

H. Section 28. Notification: Section 28 shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

“28. Notification: 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E0B9BB5E-4E8E-40B0-8B1D-78A980E633FC



Contract Number: MHEC-01312021 

5 
 

Between the Parties: Whenever under the terms of this Agreement any notice is required or permitted 
to be given by one Party to the other, such notice shall be given in writing and shall be deemed to have 
been sufficiently given for all purposes hereof if given by facsimile, email, or mail, postage prepaid, to 
the Parties at the addresses set forth below, or at such other address as the Parties may direct in writing 
from time to time: 

To MHEC: To Instructure, Inc.: 

105 Fifth Avenue South 6330 South 3000 East  

Suite 450 Suite 700 

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 Salt Lake City, UT 84121 

Attn: Nathan Sorensen 

Email: nathans@mhec.org  

Attn: Kevin Martin 

Email: kevin.martin@instructure.com  

Fax: 612-767-3353 Fax: N/A 

Changes in the above information will be given to the other Party in a timely fashion.” 

I. No Other Changes: 

Except as expressly set forth in this Amendment #1, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall 
remain in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the terms found elsewhere in the 
Agreement and this Amendment #1, this Amendment #1 shall control. 

This Amendment #1 is hereby executed by the parties’ authorized representatives set forth below, and 
effective upon the later date of signatures hereto (“Effective Date”). 

 

Midwestern Higher Education Compact  Instructure, Inc. 
 
 

  

Signature  Signature 
 
Susan Heegaard 

  

Name  Name 
 
President 

  

Title  Title 
 
 

  

Date  Date 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E0B9BB5E-4E8E-40B0-8B1D-78A980E633FC

Director, Deal Desk & Pricing

Jeff Ebert

June 20, 2024 | 5:04 PM MDTJune 21, 2024 | 11:00 AM PDT

mailto:nathans@mhec.org
mailto:kevin.martin@instructure.com


Exhibit A: Services List
1) K12, 2) Higher Ed. Award, 3) Higher Ed. Pathways, and 4) Product Decriptions

Contract No. MHEC-01312021

1) Exhibit A: Services List K12

Platform Product Contracted by Payee Requestor Implementation Fees and Annual Subscription * Per Transaction Unit 
Price

Paper and Handling Unit Price

Exchange 
State

N/A

Implementation Fee of $275 Per New School, plus Annual Subscription Fee of:
- Year 1: $0.56 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 2: $1.17 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 3: $1.77 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 4+: $2.36 * Total School Enrollment

N/A N/A

Requestor
Current 
Student

NA
Covered by 

Exchange State 
Subsidy

USPS Domestic: $2.75
USPS International: $5.75
Fedex Domestic: $33.00

Fedex International: $60.00

Requestor
Alumni or 

Third Party
NA $4.65

USPS Domestic: $2.75
USPS International: $5.75
Fedex Domestic: $33.00

Fedex International: $60.00

School or District
School or 
District

Current 
Student, 

Alumni, or 
Third Party

Implementation Fee of $275 Per New School, plus Annual Subsription Fee of $2.36 * Total School Enrollment $4.65

USPS Domestic: $2.75
USPS International: $5.75
Fedex Domestic: $33.00

Fedex International: $60.00

School or District Requestor

Current 
Student, 

Alumni, or 
Third Party

Implementation Fee of $275 per new school. $4.65

USPS Domestic: $2.75
USPS International: $5.75
Fedex Domestic: $33.00

Fedex International: $60.00

Exchange State
Exchange 

State
N/A

Implementation Fee of $275 Per New School, plus Annual Subscription Fee of:
- Year 1: $0.14 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 2: $0.29 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 3: $0.46 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 4+: $0.64 * Total School Enrollment

N/A N/A

School or District School or 
District

N/A Implementation Fee of $275 Per New School, plus Annual Subsription Fee of $0.64 * Total School Enrollment N/A N/A

Exchange State Exchange 
State

N/A Implementation Fee of $275 Per New School, plus Annual Subsription Fee of $0.25 * Total School Enrollment N/A N/A

School or District School or 
District

N/A Implementation Fee of $275 Per New School, plus Annual Subsription Fee of $0.25 * Total School Enrollment N/A N/A

Diploma and 
Certificate 
Services, 
Print and 
Ship to 
Student

N/A

Implementation Fee of $5,250 Per New School, plus Annual Subscription Fee of:
- Year 1: $3.20 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 2: $3.37 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 3: $3.54 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 4+: $3.71 * Total School Enrollment

Pricing includes Digital, Print, packaging, and 
standard USPS domestic shipping to Student. 
USPS International, FedEx Domestic, and FedEx 
International have additional fees, which are billed 
to the contracting entity on a monthly basis.

Diploma and 
Certificate 
Services, 
Print and 
Ship to 
Campus

N/A

Implementation Fee of $5,250 Per New School, plus Annual Subscription Fee of:
- Year 1: $2.23 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 2: $2.34 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 3: $2.46 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 4+: $2.58 * Total School Enrollment

Pricing includes Digital Diploma, Printed Diplomas 
packed in a box, and FedEx ship-to-campus.
FedEx International have additional fees, which are 
billed to the contracting entity on a monthly basis.

Diploma and 
Certificate 
Services, 
Digital Only

N/A

Implementation Fee of $5,250 Per New School, plus Annual Subscription Fee of:
- Year 1: $1.14 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 2: $1.20 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 3: $1.26 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 4+: $1.32 * Total School Enrollment

N/A
Print and Mail is not available for Diploma and 
Certificate Services, Digital Only. 

Digital Badge 
Services, 
Digital Only

N/A

Implementation Fee of $1,000 Per Badge Template, plus Annual Subscription Fee of:
- Year 1: $0.71 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 2: $0.75 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 3: $0.79 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 4+: $0.83 * Total School Enrollment

N/A
Print and Mail is not available for Digital Badge 
Services for Secondary.

K-12
Description: The pricing articulated in the table below is specific secondary institutions and exchange states participating within Parchment-MHEC agreement.

Parchment 
Award

Award, K12

Exchange State

District 
Transfer

Parchment 
Receive for 
Secondary 
Exchange

Exchange State or Institution

The Request Fees for 
a Replacement 
Diploma and/or 
Certificate are 

$4.65, plus the per 
unit cost of $11.26

Exchange State or Institution

Exchange State or Institution

Exchange State or Institution

Page 1 of 5

DocuSign Envelope ID: E0B9BB5E-4E8E-40B0-8B1D-78A980E633FC



2) Exhibit A: Services List Higher Ed. Award

Platform Product Contracted by Payee Requesto
r Implementation Fees and Annual Subscription * Per Transaction 

Unit Price Paper and Handling Unit Price

Exchange 
State N/A

Implementation Fee of $2,625 Per New School, plus 
Annual Subscription Fee of $3.31 * Total School 
Enrollment.

N/A N/A

Requestor Current 
Student NA

Covered by 
Exchange State 

Subsidy

USPS Domestic: $2.75
USPS International: $5.75
Fedex Domestic: $33.00

Fedex International: $60.00

Requestor
Alumni or 

Third 
Party

NA $3.68

USPS Domestic: $2.75
USPS International: $5.75
Fedex Domestic: $33.00

Fedex International: $60.00

Institution Institution

Current 
Student, 

Alumni, or 
Third 
Party

Implementation Fee of $2,625 Per Storefont, plus 
Annual Subscription Fee of $3.31 * Total School 
Enrollment.

$3.68

USPS Domestic: $2.75
USPS International: $5.75
Fedex Domestic: $33.00

Fedex International: $60.00

Institution Requestor

Current 
Student, 

Alumni, or 
Third 
Party

Implementation Fee of $2,625 Per New School. $3.68

USPS Domestic: $2.75
USPS International: $5.75
Fedex Domestic: $33.00

Fedex International: $60.00

Exchange 
State N/A

Implementation Fee of $2,625 Per New School, plus 
Annual Subscription Fee of $3.31 * Total School 
Enrollment.

N/A N/A

Requestor Current 
Student NA

Covered by 
Exchange State 

Subsidy

USPS Domestic: $2.75
USPS International: $5.75
Fedex Domestic: $33.00

Fedex International: $60.00

Requestor
Alumni or 

Third 
Party

NA $3.68

USPS Domestic: $2.75
USPS International: $5.75
Fedex Domestic: $33.00

Fedex International: $60.00

Institution Institution

Current 
Student, 

Alumni, or 
Third 
Party

Implementation Fee of $2,625 Per New School, plus 
Annual Subscription Fee of $3.31 * Total School 
Enrollment.

$3.68

USPS Domestic: $2.75
USPS International: $5.75
Fedex Domestic: $33.00

Fedex International: $60.00

Institution Requestor

Current 
Student, 

Alumni, or 
Third 
Party

Implementation Fee of $2,625 Per New School. $3.68

USPS Domestic: $2.75
USPS International: $5.75
Fedex Domestic: $33.00

Fedex International: $60.00

Exchange State Exchange 
State N/A

Implementation Fee of $35,000 Per New School, plus 
Annual Subscription Fee of $1.57 * Total School 
Enrollment.

N/A N/A

Institution Institution N/A
Implementation Fee of $35,000 Per New School, plus 
Annual Subscription Fee of $1.57 * Total School 
Enrollment.

N/A N/A

Diploma and 
Certificate 
Services, 
Print and 
Ship to 
Student

N/A

Implementation Fee of $5,250 Per New School, plus 
Annual Subscription of:
- $10.41 per 8.5*11, 8*10, 8*6, 9*7 diploma 
- $16.80 per 11*14, 11*13, 10*13, 10*10, 9*12 diploma
- $24.57 per 11*14, 13*17, 12*16, 12*15, 12*12, 11*17 
diploma

Pricing includes Digital, Print, packaging, and 
standard USPS domestic shipping to Student. 
USPS International, FedEx Domestic, and 
FedEx International have additional fees, 
which are billed to the contracting entity on a 
monthly basis.

Diploma and 
Certificate 
Services, 
Print and 
Ship to 
Campus

N/A

Implementation Fee of $5,250 Per New School, plus 
Annual Subscription of:
- $6.98 per 8.5*11, 8*10, 8*6, 9*7 diploma 
- $9.71 per 11*14, 11*13, 10*13, 10*10, 9*12, 13*17, 
12*16, 12*15, 12*12, 11*17 diploma

Pricing includes Digital Diploma, Printed 
Diplomas packed in a box, and FedEx ship-to-
campus.
FedEx International have additional fees, 
which are billed to the contracting entity on a 
monthly basis.

Diploma and 
Certificate 
Services, 
Digital plus 
Local Print

N/A

Implementation Fee of $5,250 Per New School, plus 
Annual Subscription of:
- $5.78 per 8.5*11, 8*10, 8*6, 9*7 diploma 
- $6.01 per 11*14, 11*13, 10*13, 10*10, 9*12, 13*17, 
12*16, 12*15, 12*12, 11*17 diploma

Pricing includes Digital Diploma, Printed 
Diplomas packed in a box, and FedEx ship-to-
campus.
FedEx International have additional fees, 
which are billed to the contracting entity on a 
monthly basis.

Diploma and 
Certificate 
Services, 
Digital Only

N/A
Implementation Fee of $5,250 Per New School, plus 
Annual Subscription of:
- $4.25 per diploma

Print and Mail is not available for Diploma and 
Certificate Services, Digital Only. 

Digital 
Badge 
Services, 
Digital Only

N/A

Implementation Fee of $1,000 Per Badge Template, plus 
Annual Subscription of:
- Year 1: $0.71 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 2: $0.75 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 3: $0.79 * Total School Enrollment
- Year 4+: $0.83 * Total School Enrollment

N/A Print and Mail is not available for Digital Badge 
Services for Secondary, Digital Only.

Exchange State or Institution

Exchange State or Institution

Higher Ed
Description: The pricing articulated in the table below is specific to Higher Ed Institutions and Exchange States participating within Parchment-MHEC agreement.

Parchmen
t Award

Transcript 
Services

Exchange State

Verification 
Services

The Request Fees 
for a Replacement 

Diploma and/or 
Certificate are 
$3.68, plus the 
per Unit Fee.

CLR 
Services

Exchange State or Institution

Exchange State

Exchange State or Institution

Exchange State or Institution

DocuSign Envelope ID: E0B9BB5E-4E8E-40B0-8B1D-78A980E633FC



3) Exhibit A: Services List Higher Ed. Pathways

Platform Total Enrollment Per 
Institution

Course 
Sharing

Transfer 
Articulatio

n

Dual 
Enrollment

Receive 
Premium

Digitary 
Receive Recruit

Receive 
Data 

Automation, 
Raptor

Receive Data 
Automation, 

EDI/XML 
Transcript Tools

<2,000 $11,399 $15,000 $11,399 $2,625 $656 $1,313 $16,500 $13,750
2,001-14,999 $22,799 $20,000 $22,799 $5,250 $1,313 $2,625 $22,000 $16,500
15,000-19,999 $30,299 $25,000 $30,299 $7,875 $1,969 $3,938 $27,500 $22,000
20,000-29,999 $45,299 $35,000 $45,299 $15,750 $3,938 $7,875 $38,500 $27,500
30,000-39,999 $60,299 $45,000 $60,299 $31,500 $7,875 $15,750 $49,500 $33,000
40,000-49,999 $65,299 $50,000 $65,299 $47,250 $11,813 $23,625 $74,250 $49,500
50,000-74,999 $70,299 $55,000 $70,299 $63,000 $15,750 $31,500 $99,000 $66,000
75,000-99,999 $75,299 $60,000 $75,299 $78,750 $19,688 $39,375 $123,750 $82,500
100,000+ $80,299 $65,000 $80,299 $94,500 $23,625 $47,250 $148,500 $99,000
Implementation Fee $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $2,500 $1,000 $1,000 $15,000 $15,000

Higher Ed
Description: The pricing articulated in the table below is specific to Higher Ed Institutions and Exchange States participating within Parchment-

Parchment Pathways

DocuSign Envelope ID: E0B9BB5E-4E8E-40B0-8B1D-78A980E633FC



4) Exhibit A: Services List Product Secriptions
Platform Product Name Product Description

Award
Award, K12

Enables learners, academic institutions, and employers to request electronic and/or printed transcripts, order replacement 
diplomas/certificates, request enrollment/degree verifications, and more with touch-free SIS integration for automation of 
fulfillment requests.

Award Certificate Services
Provides the ability to issue high quality digital and print certificates to credential earners from a web-based environment.  
Immediate access to the digital certificates with build in APIs for online sharing.

Award

CLR Services Provides the ability to issue Comprehensive Learner Records (CLR)/Experiential Transcripts/Cocurricular Transcript/Learner 
Employment Record (LER) to credential earners. The CLR is a standard way to describe and share learning-related plans, 
achievements, skills, and milestones over a person's lifetime that are both inside and outside of the classroom.

Award Digital Badge Services Allows institutions to issue digital badges to learners for skills and competencies earned.

Award Diploma Services
Provides the ability to issue high quality digital and print diplomas to credential earners from a web-based environment. 
Immediate access to the digital diplomas with build in APIs for online sharing.

Award District Transfer
Allows districts to quickly exchange relevant student records safely and securely between schools and districts when a student 
transfers.

Award
Transcript Services

Enables learners, academic institutions, and employers request electronic and/or printed transcripts, order replacement 
diplomas/certificates, request enrollment/degree verifications, and more with touch-free SIS integration for automation of 
fulfillment requests as well as automation for holds.

Award Verification Services Allows learners and third parties to securely exchange auto-generated Degree and Enrollment Verification letters.

Pathways
Course Sharing

A digital solution that enables state systems, consortia, and institutions to collaboratively offer courses to each other’s students. 
Institutions have the functionality and flexibility needed to optimize collaboration, expand offerings, and improve on-time 
completion.

Pathways Digitary Receive
A unified, secure inbox to collect and organize transcripts and other admissions documents to help automate and streamline 
the admissions process for documents outside of the United States.

Pathways Dual Enrollment
A fully digital solution with a streamlined, easy-to-use experience empowering schools and students alike eliminating manual 
process and complicated processes and workflows.

Pathways

Parchment Receive for 
Secondary Exchange A unified, secure inbox to collect and organize transcripts and other admissions documents to help automate and streamline 

the admissions process for documents from other institutions in the network to Secondary insitutions.

Pathways

Receive Data 
Automation, EDI/XML 
Transcript Tools

Dramatically streamlines and automates XML/EDI transcript import into PeopleSoft External Education, with an additional 
option to auto-populate School Course Classification, and/or to auto-populate Course Credit Models.

Pathways

Receive Data 
Automation, Raptor Uses intelligent built-in algorithms to automatically extract and automate the ingestion of key admission and course information 

from transcripts into internal systems touch-free. System-agnostic data integration with SIS, CRM and other internal systems.

Pathways Receive Premium
A unified, secure inbox to collect and organize transcripts and other admissions documents to help automate and streamline 
the admissions process.

Pathways
Recruit

Offers higher education enrollment marketing offices the ability to connect with best-fit students, in real-time. Through an easy-
to-use online portal, Recruit provides you with student inquiries specific to your institution and a set of dashboards that let you 
uncover high schools that have big opportunities for recruitment.

Pathways Transfer Articulation
Allows institutions to manage course equivalencies more efficiently, provide searchable online access to equivalency 
information, and help learners transfer with more credits to graduate on time.

DocuSign Envelope ID: E0B9BB5E-4E8E-40B0-8B1D-78A980E633FC


























































































































































	Amendment 1, June 21, 2024
	MHEC - Exhibit A_ Services List (2024 Renewal draft v2).pdf
	K12 - 2024
	Higher Ed, Award - 2024
	Higher Ed, Pathways - 2024
	Product Descriptions



